TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Draper's Rossmoor, Inc.		06/07/2000	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Draper's & Damon's, Inc.	
Street Address:	9 Pasteur	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2346876	DRAPER'S & DAMON'S
Registration Number:	2456704	D&D
Registration Number:	2456703	D & D
Serial Number:	75703821	VIRGINIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-760-0404
Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street
Address Line 2: Fourteenth Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DRAROSS.004/5/6/7T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacey R. Halpern

TRADEMARK REEL: 002794 FRAME: 0489

900005329 REEL: 002794 F

Total Attachments: 1 source=Name Change Doc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002794 FRAME: 0490 815953

A546536

AMENDED AND RESTATED

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

OF

JUN - 7 2000

DRAPER'S ROSSMOOR, INC.

DILL JOHES, Secretary of State

The undersigned certifies that:

- He is the Chief Financial Officer, Executive Vice President and Secretary of Draper's Rossmoor, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation of this corporation are amended and restated to read as follows:

I.

The name of this corporation is:

Draper's & Damon's, Inc.

Π.

The purpose of this corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other than the banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.

LA:LCF\OTHER\XHV\70114519.1

. 1